President of the Jury
KARAJOVIC - IBROCIC

Members

TUCKER

HULJEV

KLEMES

ZABALA URIGAIN
PARQUIC

Mc INTOSH
MEYNET
YAMAZAKI
CERVELLO
FUENTES CASTANEDA
ERDMAN

FEDIUC

DEMIN

FAJFAR

DZINCIC
WELIKALA
BERGUIGA
VAJDA

Spare members

ENGELMANN
MAYDACHEVSKA
ROCHON
CHEUNG

world N\
rowing

2022 World Rowing Event Juries

World Rowing Cup |
Belgrade (SRB) — 27 — 29 May 2022

Ruzica SRB

Christopher AUS
Helena CRO
Ivo CZE
Uxue ESP
Nicolas FRA
Claire GBR
llaria ITA

Kanako JPN
Luis MEX
Santiago MEX
Jerzy POL
Gheorghe- ROU
Platon RUS
Peter SLO
Igor SRB
Lasantha SRI

Meriam TUN
Nikola USA
Erhard GER
Viktoriia UKR
Alain CAN
Wai Lun HKG

1428

1824
1800
1209
1784
1566
1718
1752
1782
1611
1366
1805
1327
1812
1385
1449
1700
1803
1193

1120
1597
1740
1731

OC-WR

WR
oC
WR
WR
oC
WR
oC
oC
WR
oC
oC
WR
WR
oC
oC
WR
WR
oC

WR
WR
WR
WR

ES
ES
NES
NES



President of the Jury
KUCZMA

Members

PFANDLSTEINER
ANDERSEN
RAMADAN

VALI

NIKVAR
O’'CALLAGHAN
MONTAGNINI
WALKER

VIACAVA

ERDMAN
JASIAKIEWICZ
KARCZEWSKI
PAWLAK-KUBASEK
WOLDANSKI
WOLNY — MARSZALEK
NIKOLIC
SEQUEIRA-BYRON
SAYGEL

Spare members

CASTRO GOMEZ
MARILLAUD
WITT

RUPESH

World Rowing Cup |l
Poznan (POL) - 17 — 19 June 2022

Monika

Nora
Anders

Yasser Mohamed

Robert
Asma
Lisa
Matteo
Simon
Sergio
Jerzy
Wojciech
Maciej
Malgorzata
Grzegorz
Marta
Ana
Patrick
Burce

Miguel

Philippe
Thomas
Sharma

POL

AUT
DEN
EGY
EST
IRI
IRL
ITA
NZL
PER
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
SRB
Sul
TUR

CcuB
FRA
GER
SGP

1545

1810
1064
1641
1599
1653
1719
1759
1554
1756
1805
1806
1544
1618
1835
1132
1596
1573
1675

1137
1673
1724
1762

OC-WR

WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
oC
WR
WR
OoC
OoC
oC
oC
oC
OoC
OoC
OoC
WR

WR
WR
WR
WR

NES
ES
ES
NES



President of the Jury
JOLY

Members

GARRINGTON
DE JONGE
NOBRE PIRES LIMA
SMITH

ABDEL HAMID
RUEDEL
HINGSTMAN
CLIFFORD
KRASZEWSKI
HEER

MENTZER
SPOOR
STAMPFLI

VAN STEENWIJK
WEISS

WODNIK
ZWAHLEN
RACHNAVY

Spare members

RANTAMAKI
PACKER
CHEUNG
CROWE

Régis

Catherine
Yves
Rosangela
Andrew
Rasha
Willi

Peter
Gunnar
Marcin
Christa
Sven
Humphrey
Clemens
Gijs

Jan
Cornelia
Michael
Pornthep

Jari
Richard

Kwok Keung

Kathleen

World Rowing Cup llI
Lucerne (SUI) — 8 — 10 July 2022

Sul

AUS
BEL
BRA
CAN
EGY
GER
NED
NOR
POL
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
THA

FIN

GBR
HKG
USA

1472

1789
1300
1680
1741
1746
1165
0990
1128
1807
1821
1727
1603
1773
1320
1822
1823
1774
1660

1562
1586
1626
1530

OC-WR

WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
OoC
OoC
OoC
oC
oC
oC
OoC
OoC
OoC
WR

WR
WR
WR
WR

ES
ES
NES
NES



Varese (ITA) — 26 — 31 July 2022

2022 /
world

rowing

under 19 & 23
championships

Varese
Italy

President of the Jury
HUNTER

Members

GHORAB
GSCHWINDL
BROCHIER KIST
SAGE

FRUK

HANSEN

PURGE
CHEVAUCHET
DENNIS

SAMIOU

HWANG
DAUKANTIENE-OKULEVICIENE
VAN CAMPEN
HATWELL

WIDUN

HANCK

SAID
KARAJOVIC-IBROCIC
TUNC

MONES CAMARA

Spare members

WEBSTER
HEBLEKAR
DEMIN
SCHUBIGER

Nicholas

Amar
Manfred
Ana Lucia
Debbie
Goran
Morten Juel
Priit
Stéphane
Richard
Niki

Young Sang
Inga
Laurens
John

Anna

Kyle
Suzanna
Ruzica

Ali

Alfredo Martin

William
Krishnanand
Platon
Maximilian

WR

ALG
AUT
BRA
CAN
CRO
DEN
EST
FRA
GBR
GRE
KOR
LTU

NED
NZL

POL
RSA
SGP
SRB
TUR
URU

AUS
IND
RUS
Sul

1551

1526
1643
1679
1609
1763
1561
1701
1480
1529
1440
1634
1518
1726
1552
1619
1788
1710
1428
1420
1757

1630
1390
1812
1572

World Rowing Under 19 and Under 23 Championships

NES
NES
ES
ES



President of the Jury
BOLCIC

Members

GILI

SCHOMBERG
STEVENS

MADINA

DOSTAL
GUTIERREZ PRAENA
GRUETZNER
MESZAROS
ZACCHIGNA
NAKAJIMA
HERRERO llI
MELNIKOV

GOLOB

MENTZER
MAGNUSSON
POCHANSAMBURANA
KHARDANI
MEISNER

Spare members

FIORI

FORSHAW
BLANDFORD-BAKER
KAY

World Rowing Championships

2022 £
world St |

rowing

championships

Fabio

Juan Carlos
Caroline
Gwenda
Stefka
Radim
Daniel
Georg

Judit

Luca
Daisuke
Ismael
Pavel

Darko

Sven
Gunnar
Praparnpongs
Sahibi
Kirsten

Brian
Eleanor
Mark

Dong Hoon

Racice
Czech Republic

Racice (CZE) — 18 — 25 September 2022

WR

ARG
AUS
BEL
BUL
CZE
ESP
GER
HUN
ITA
JPN
PUR
RUS
SLO
Sul
SWE
THA
TUN
USA

CAN
FRA
GBR
KOR

1080

1677
1612
1463
1426
1469
1729
1202
1751
1588
1627
1269
1669
1211
1727
993

1558
1582
1575

1500
1672
1409
1635

NES
ES
ES
NES



World Rowing Coastal Championships
Saundersfoot (GBR) — 7 — 9 October 2022

President of the Jury
ROMBAUT

Members

SCALA
PAWLINETZ
NEIRINCKX
FLORENT
COTGROVE
MOLKENTHIN
ALVARADO QUIROZ
CHEUNG
KARMAKAR
KERR
GATTONI
BOEKEN
MILNE
MACOVEI
HIGGINS

Spare members

BORQUEZ VILLAGRA
POVRZANOVIC
OSTRANDER MULFORD
WOLNY-MARSZALEK

2022

world \.
rowing’

coastal championships
& beach sprint finals

Patrick

Adrian Maria
Wolfgang
Chantal
Roger
Joanna
Karen
Gladys Marisol
Wai Lun
Rupam
Kieran
Danilo

Peter

Roger
Rodica
Adrian

Rodrigo Andres
Ivo

Marcos

Marta

WR

ARG
AUT
BEL
FRA
GBR
GER
GUA
HKG
IND
IRL
ITA
NED
NZL
ROU
RSA

CHI

CRO
PAN
POL

1085

1754
1318
1243
1581
1767
1412
1534
1731
1538
1213
1485
1570
1553
1466
1647

1703
1468
1026
1132

NES
ES
NES
ES



President of the Jury
ROMBAUT

Members

COTGROVE
ALVARADO QUIROZ
KARMAKAR

KERR

MILNE

HIGGINS

Spare members

SCALA
NEIRINCKX
FLORENT
CHEUNG

World Rowing Beach Sprint Finals
Saundersfoot (GBR) — 14 — 16 October 2022

2022

world -
rowing'

coastal championships
& beach sprint finals

Patrick WR 1085

Joanna GBR 1767

Gladys Marisol GUA 1534

Rupam IND 1538

Kieran IRL 1213

Roger NZL 1553

Adrian RSA 1647

Adrian Maria ARG 1754 NES
Chantal BEL 1243 ES
Roger FRA 1581 ES

Wai Lun HKG 1731 NES



President of the Jury
FORSHAW

World Rowing Masters Regatta

Libourne (FRA) — 7 — 11 September 2022

2022

\
masters regatta ‘§

_ E&mme

Deputy President of the Jury

PARQUIC
Members

GARCIA
MURDOCH

DE JONGE
CARVALHO
DERRY
MARINOVIC
CASTRO GOMEZ

CHRISTOFFERSEN

MARQUEZ ESCUDERO

MERCIER
PINSENT
THOMSON
BITTER
MARINAI
MALIENE
TUN

DE VRIES
MC IVER
DODDS
MUIRHEAD
IKRAM
LUZAIC
JOLY
KNAPP

Spare members

WOUTERS
LORIENTE PEREZ
LEFFRAY
STEPHAN

Eleanor

Nicolas

Lucas
John
Yves
Luciana
Dave
Mladen
Miguel
Lars
Pedro
Etienne
Matthew
Jennifer
Mark
Manola
Vida

Bo Bo
Conradus (Kaj)
Vanessa Jacki
Bronwyn
Carol
Arif
Dane
Regis
Tiffany

Paul
Asuncion
Sébastien
Karin

=
i
i
iy
S

France

FRA

FRA

ARG
AUS
BEL
BRA
CAN
CRO
CuB
DEN
ESP
FRA
GBR
GBR
GER
ITA
LTU
MYA
NED
NZL
RSA
RSA
SGP
SRB
Sul
USA

BEL

ESP
FRA
GER

1672

1566

1676
1281
1300
1508
1185
1148
1137
0963
1513
1749
1666
1804
1616
1486
1663
1705
1798
1625
1714
1648
1733
1594
1472
1771

1172
1464
1826
1475



FISU World University Games
Chengdu (CHN) Rowing Competition — 30 June — 2 July 2022

R,

CHENGDU 2021

FISU GAMES
President of the Jury
LIU Dongxiao WR/FISU 1505
Members
GRUBITS David AUS 1692
JOCHIMS POLCHOWICZ Samantha BRA 1778
LIU Dehai CHN 1504
LJUBIC Duro CRO 1221
LO Tze Yang HKG 1732
SCHINELLI Corrado ITA 1104
NARITA Yasuhisa JPN 1793
KWON Jae Hyung KOR 1638
SUDNICKAS Tadas LTU 1436
RAVENSBERGEN Jacomine NED 1302
KHAN Imtiaz PAK 1195
MAO Ying-Hai TPE 1578
BEN KHEDER Anis TUN 1336
CHUN Melissa USA 1809
ALONSO FERNANDEZ Angela WR-UC  -—--
MEGLIC VlIadimir WR-UC  -—--
GRUDT Barbara WR-YC = -
TARASOVA Olga WR-YC -
Spare members
KYLLESBECH Keld DEN 1259
BAIN Gary GBR 1528
FUENTES CASTANEDA Santiago MEX 1366

SONTAYANANON Sijnee THA 1776



